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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninety-secoild Legislature 

1945 



IN FAVOR OF NEW ENGLAND SHIPBUILDING CORPORATION 853 

RESOLVES, 1945 CHAP. 31 

Chapter 29 

RESOL VE, Relating to a Central Heating Pla1l,t at State 'School for 
Girls, in Hallowell. 

Central heating plant at State School for Girls; appropriation. Resolved: 
That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of $85,000 from the 
unappropriated surplus to be expended for a central heating plant at the 
State School for Girls, in Hallowell. 

Effective July 21, 1945 

Chapter 30 

RESOLVE, in Favor of the University of Maine. 

University of Maine; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated, in favor of the University of Maine, the sum of 
$629,I76 from the unappropriated surplus of the general fund, for aid in 
constructing a Plant Science Building and an Engineering Building; 
$200,000 tp be available in the fiscal year ending June 30, I 946, and 
$429,I76 to be available in the fiscal year ending June 30, I947. 

EffecU,-:e July 21, 1945 

Chapter 31 

RESOLVE, in Favor of the New England Shipbuilding Corporation. 

New England Shipbuilding Corporation; reimbursed. Resolved: That 
there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the general highway fund the 
sum of $I50 to be paid to the New England Shipbuilding Corporation for 
tax refund on use of non-highway gasoline. 

Effective July 21',1945 
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